

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

ORULIN	
First Information of a cognizable crime rep	arted under section 354 Cr. P. C. at P.S.
	topus pos Noturia 2023 = 2023 = 94/23 Dec 04.11.2
Ad 196 Sections 341/32	23/315/506/34 Sections
Atta Sections	ial) Other acts & Sections
General Diary Reference: Entry No.	155 Ime 15.05 has
Occurrence of Offence: Day Thursday	12.10.2023 at about 15.45 hoa
Information received Date. 0 4. 11: 2/2	3 Time 15.05 Am GD 1 155 at the P. S.
Type of Information: Writts William Waitte	n (Jyped)
Place of Occurrence of Country and Sistence	APPLIX OS KIM South Next from As
Address Af the Carpound 1 Sha	Kambari Pepat 4 fower Kimted, 14-Madandi
PS-Neteria Dit Punti	G JL NO. 120 Anchal - III Block - Netwis
In case outside limit of this Police Station, then	
Name: Jaikisko	re Lingh, Menaga Lecuity, Shakambai Sepat 4 Howereld
Easternate this at activities the page 4+ AC 2	andra Lingh
Date / Year of turtte	Os O . O . O . O . O . O . O . O . O . O
Address Mu- Dungapu Bami	ungra, Po-Banuner PS-Kanksa, Ant forchim Brad
recens or a reverse supplicable with the winaccused.	with will possession None of the aced Persona"
Attach separate sheet, if macessagi):	Dantu Baun Sp Bhagiralle Bour
	1) Lahtu Bauri 40 Khagiratte Bouri 2) Uttom Konnekan 40 Satyajit Konnekan
	3 Nayon Bani 40 Gopal Bani
	9 Akash Bouri 40 Subodh Bouri
	All J Will- Moderation PS- Neturia.
	Dist Semlis
Reasons for delay in reporting by the complaine	J
Priculars of preparties attaled invalves (Allech	separate sheet, if required):

Total value of properties station involved:	
Inquest reported D. Case one of any	X
FIR Contents: (Assett separate shaets, if requ	which is trated as fix is allected hereasons
	_ Oly
	04/11/23
	Officer-In-Charge
	Neturia Police Station
	Dist Purulia
Action taken: Since the above report revealers	emmission of offences us 341/323/325/506/34 EPC
	*
	······································
printered the received to the live the second	moderated Ala Bachuchu Ahash to take up the
ationtion Remodition of the CT. CT	
	by recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.
	id recommen and a real florest in the residuant mount in the fit of the
Tay kisher Singh	CO COLU
Jay Alling	0001/11/23
	Signalure of the Officer in Charge Police Station
	PURNENDU DATTDist - Purulia
	TOKINDO DATTUSA
	ST OF POLICE
mature/Thumb impression of	PS- Neturia, DIA- Paredia
	DI Maticala Managela



SHAKAMBHARI ISPAT & POWER LTD.

CIN: U27109WB2001PLC093869 | GSTIN: 19AADCM1189L1Z1 | PAN: AADCM1189L | LEI NO. 3358005MV4ZAHMEP1S72

To
The Officer In charge
Neturia Police Station
Distt. – Purulia, W.B.

Respected Sir,

I would amiably inform that I am Jai Kishor Singh of the company **Shakambhari Ispat & Power Limited** under the Neturia police station. Last on 12.10.2023 at about 3.45 p.m. when our workers were busy doing their duty at the very same time a few miscreants with lathi, rod, sword started creating nuisance with view to about previous based on as accident of a worker of my said company in front of main gate of my company. The said miscreants forcibly entered inside of the company.

Then among them (workers) one Bholanath Banerjee, S/O Joydeb Banerjee, resident -Parbelia Colliery near bus stand P.S- Neturia Dist-Purulia, protested the miscreants not do such illegal activities, suddenly some local of the miscreants Santu Bauri S/o Bhagirat Bauri, Vill-Madandih Ps- Neturia Dist-Purulia, Uttam Karmakar, S/o – Satyajit Karmakar and Nayan Bauri, S/O - Gopal Bauri assaulted with a Lathi on the head of said Bholanath Banerjee and he sustained serious injury and became unconscious. Then our workers, one Kartick Hazra *; S/o Chunilal Hazra Dist. – West Bardhhaman, came to save him but he was also assaulted by one miscreant Akash Bauri S/o - Subodh Bauri , Vill-Madandih Ps- Neturia Dist-Purulia with a helmet as a result he got injury on his left shoulder and right hand. At the same time present security guard tried his best to save not to do such illegal activities, but the miscreants made the security Guard confined.

Thereafter listening the hue and cry the other workers came together, all the miscreants Fled away from the place of occurrence.

Then immediate said injured Bholanath Banerjee and Kartick Hazra was taken to S.D Hospital, Raghunathpur for his treatment, the doctor suggested refer for his better treatment, thereafter said Bholanath Banerjee was admitted to Shri Hospital, Kulti.

Unfortunately, I was a bit late to lodge the complain before you due to treatment of the said injured workers.

So, the complain may kindly be lodged and taken action immediately against the all miscreants.

Your's faithfully

Name: Jai Kishor Singh S/o: Late Nagendra Singh

Designation: Manager - Security

Address: Shakambhari Ispat & Power Limited.

Received on 4.11.23 at 15.05 hr. mide Kletturia 85 gpe no 155 Dtd, 4.11.23 4 stanker Naturia PS Come no 94/23 Add. 04.11.23 V/5341/323/ 325/506/34 EPC. Dely 4/11/23, Officer-In-Charge Neturia Police Station

Dist - Purulia

Date: 04-11-2023

Jai Kishor Singh

THERMOCON
THE NO COMPROMISE STEEL